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Date: 5/15/2002 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0004057
Time: 10:30 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Columbia Co Sheriff $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13990
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk




GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 500 The Bourse Bldg
111 8. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
Phone: 215-627-1322
Fax: 215-627-7734

March 22, 2002

SHERIFF OFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Harry A. Roadarmel

Sherift's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

RE: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF DELAWARE F/K/A FIRST UNION
HOME EQUITY BANK C/O ROSICKI ROSICKI & ASSOCIATES P.C. vs.
BARBARA M. CONNER a/l/a CONNOR

Dear Mr.. Roadarmel:

Enclosed arc transfer tax Affidavits and Assignments of Bid with regard to the above-
caption matter. Please record the deed to the property as follows:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF DELAWARE F/K/A FIRST UNION HOME
EQUITY BANK C/0 ROSICKI, ROSICKI AND ASSOCIATES P.C.

C/O HOMLEQ/FIRST UNION

1100 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE

RALEIGIT, NC 27607

Please telephone me on the date the deed is recorded.

Finally, plcase retun the Deed to mc in the sell-addressed envelope encloscd herewith.
Thank you [or your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

- ¢’
f'_fﬂ,)%'? N ety

/JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

JAG/hap
Enclosures



NO. 2001 CV 906 — CONNER a/k/in CONNOR
Main Street
Orangeville. PA 17859

[, Joseph AL Goldbeck, Ir., Esquirg, hereby assign my bid at the Sherif{f Sale dated
March 06, 2002 to

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF DELAWARLE F/K/A FIRST UNION HOME
LQUITY BANK C/O ROSICKI, ROSICKT AND ASSOCIATES P.C.

C/O TTOMEQAIRST UNION

1100 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE

RALEIGIT, NC 27607

Date: March 22, 2002 , . A

: st e
Ny / LT A

FOSEPI A. GOLDBFCK, JR.

:



MAR-06-02 15:05  From:LAW OFF'~c§ +57078434°9 T-724 P.02/03 Job-162

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FPHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C, BOX 38D 24 HOUR PHONE

{717 35611 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1717} Th-b300
FAX: (717} 784-0257

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Filest Union Mobion/ pauik Vs ABackas Cenner

M. /93-0/ E.D. H. P66 -6/ J.0.
DATE OF SALE: 3-£-03 930

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) § ZL000.

POUNDATE-~2% DF BID PRICE $ "—400. —

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE -

MISC. COSTS s 1921, o

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s Z3%lad)

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAME(S) 0N DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE & 2 2R 176t/
LESS DESOSIT $
DOMN PAVHENT $ | 260, —

TOTAL DUE IN

EIGHT DAYS s 11 &), 04

AT 060909 WED 14+ 44 Fry ey Nno qsarY Aane



081064300

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER 155643

/£ A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION FIRSTRUST BANK
SUITE 500, BOURSE BUILDING 3-7380-2360
/ 111 SOUTH INDEPENDENCE MALL FAST 4/11/2003 %
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19108 3
PAY TO THE i
ORDEROF  Sheriff of Columbia County $ ##1,181.04 m_
Qﬂum NNHQQ.WN.QQ Qam mﬁ»ﬁ.ﬁ.ﬁmnﬂm\m\uq‘toﬁum me‘ QQ\NQQ%i*..-..ﬁt.i%i*%*****%%**i*iiii#*i* DOLLARS 3
MORTGAGE DISEURSEMENT ACCOUNT W
MEMO ’
Conner e e
®L55EL 3 1R 2IE073800 70 Li000iBw
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Sheriff of Columbia County _ 4/11/2003 156643
1,181.04
Mortgage Disburse Conner 1,181.04

AHOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE & 2 221 ,¢¢/

1 CECC ™EoAsTT™



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHIONE

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 389-5611 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 7846300
FAX:(717) 784-3257
SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Flest Uniay Mobiar/ pdon ik Vs iBaibay Cenaers
Mo. /9 3-0) E.D. 0. Yot of J.D.

DATE OF SALE: 3- £- 04 920

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) $

POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE $-

MISC. COSTS $ R

TOTAL AMDUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § J0 feed
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

MAME(S) 0l DEED: gé Y /

e

PURCHASER{S) SI GNATURE

AMQUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE & o °

LESS DEPQSIT $

DOWN PAYMENT § A

TOTAL DUE IN o
EIGHT DAYS $ |y i




¥y csh Uiy Nationa/ Rarr_ \n» VsS. Ha f"ﬁxvf"ﬂ Cevef”

jos 0l €D, No. 706 06/ J.p. Date of Sale 3-6-02 Time of Sale _ 230

\CKET & RETURN $ | S.00
‘RVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE | 255,00
vy ( PER PARCEL) . . B
AILING COSTS 22,50
OVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES [ 750
OVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) 1 5,00
TLEAGE j6,00
0STING HANDBILL 1 S,00
RYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) 10. 00
SHERIFF'S DEED 55,00
TRANSFER TAX FORM 35,00
VISTRIBUTION FORM o 3500
OTHER A 5%
TOTAL i-****t**;*************i**********t*its “;Smc}, ":;”O
(e /] S©.00
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ 160,10
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 75,00 o
TOTAL '***t********i******t****t************s i! g\f} j;:}
SROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $  /O.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS 99,50
OTHER |
TOTAL ***********i*****i*********i*********s %?; S“”O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20
DELINQUENT TAXES 200/ <03.9% ,
TOTAL ti:*******************i************s 3‘03 Q%
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20
TOTAL *ii**t*****t********it**************s
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE )
TOTAL**t**t***********t**ﬁ*tﬂrﬂr********t*$ /C)OF/C)O -
MISCELLANEQUS . $
TOT!L***********i****t****i*tiii*i*i*i****‘ .
TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) T S T e T 2L 1 /?3;”,&\7{ L




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Entcrprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
husiness at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published datly
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its cstablishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the _lebruary 13, 20, 27, 2002 cxactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that ncither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 18
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing slatement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

{Notary Public)

My commission expires
tlotzs ial Seal ]
Dennis L. Ashenfzider, Notary Publie

Seett Tws., Tolumbla County
My Ct:ﬂnmhr?r:\n Supiras July 3, 2003

Woon e e an A NotaTIeS
AN NOW v s 200 , I hereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..c.ocvvvevvieivenns for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee lor this affidavit have been paid in full.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
JERsEPTE AL GOLTIRGC KT

ATTORNEY'S AT LAW
GARY LU MOUAFFT Y SENTRY OFFICE PILAZ A
S FIAEL TONICK BN TR SUITE 420

26 FATINON AVENLIE

WESTMONT, NFOR103

STITE 500
THE BOURSE BUALIHNNG
ISR R AL LT PORER® CHESCINTHEPENTIENCE MALL EAST (RAH) RR-3242
FARISTTN A G AR FHITADELITEA, PRERNMSYT VAR 151106

(203 037-1222

FAN [B36) R3R-ZU47

FAX (21570377754
AR NIV

PLEASE REPLY TOTIER

FEIT ANELRTHA GFFICT

February 21, 2002

SHERIFF OF COLITMRBTA COUNTY
Shertff's Ofiice

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

RE: No. 2001 CV 006
BARBARA M. CONNER a/k/a CONNOR

Dear SudMadan

The above case may be sold on March (06, 2002, [t hias been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129,

Thank vou For your cooperution,

Very iruly yours,

JEG B h




Goldbeck, McCafferty & McKeever
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, J
Attorney I.D. #16132

Juite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.
111 5. Independence Mall Easgt
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

First Union National Rank of Delaware f£/k/a :

Firgst Union Home Equity Bank : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
c¢/o Rogicki, Rosicki & Assoclates P.C., :

One 0ld Country Road, Ste. 429

Carle Place, NY 11514 : OF .
Plaintiff : Cotomgia C‘:’U”h]
Vs. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor : ACTION OF MCRTGAGE FCRECLOSURE
Main Street :
Orangeville, PA 178595 : TERM
Defendant ; No. Z2001CVS06

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (e) {(2)

Jogseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies
that service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

(\ﬂ' Persconal Service by the Sheriff’s Office fumsrperimmesnmimive (ccpy of return

attached) .

(“( Certified mail by Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt
attached) .

{ ) Certified mail by Sheriff’'s Office

{ ) Oxdinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant (g} of
record (proof of mailing attached}. .

{ ) Acknowledgement of Sheriff‘s Sale by Attorney for Defendant{s) (proof of
acknowledgement attached).

{ ) Ordinary mail by Sheriff’s O0ffice to Attorney for Defendant (s} of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

{( ) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

( ) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff’s Office (copy of return attached}.

{ ) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receiptis} for
Certified Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), sgervice on all
lienholders (if any} has been made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire {copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the
penalties provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904,

Respfctfylly subfiltted,

L .
Goldbec MCCaferty & McKeever

By: Josgph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney for Plalintiff



TO:

SENDER:

REFERENCE:

PS Form 3800, June 2000

109 Pine Street - - -7
Orangeville, PA 17859

GOLDRECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
QOectober 29, 2001

CONNER afkia CONNOR, BARBARA M./ M
0723

= Columbia

7160 3901 9844 5198 S040

CONNER, BARBARA M.
BARBARA M. CONNER a)'kia CONNOI|

3/6{09—

RETURN | Postage

RECEIPT | certified Foe

SERVICE

Return Raceipt Fee

Rastricted Delivery

Total Postage & Fees

LS Postal Sarvice
Receipt for

Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Not Use for International Mail

2. Article Number

N |

7460 3901 9844 5198 040

ved by {Picase Print Clead B. Date

B ﬁrﬂ

COMPLETE THIS SECTION Oi\!DELIVEFtY

of Deliven

vl 21l 0

@b@mﬂmgm

[ Agen
DA.ddn

D. Is defery address different from g1
I YES, snter detivery address halow:

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

4. Restricted Delivery? {(Extra Foo} [ Yes

1. Article Addrassed to:

CONNER, BARBARA M.

BARBARA M. CONNER a/k/ia CONNOR

109 Pine Street
Orangeville, PA 17859

RE: GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY &MCKEEYER

Q3233

SENDER:

3/cloz

PS Form 3811, April 2001

Domeshc Return Heceipt



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF GF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 80 24 NOUR PHONE
(S70) 95622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5701 TH4 300
FAX: (875) 7840187
FIRST UNTON NATIONAL BANK OF Docket # 123ed2001
DELAWARE
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BARBARA M. CONNER

AFFIDAVET OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 31, 2001, AT 11:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BARBARA M. CONNER AT 109 PINE
ST., ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO BARBARA CONNER, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBLD BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, JANUARY 17, 2002 “ﬁnu_‘(l Yoo d b 30
2, A , X
7@%@ ZM’K? SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC —
NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC ?zl
1A CO., PA
M S HNE 1 00 ey
5- ' P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
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First Union Nation.l Bank of Delaware
f/k/a First Union Home Equity Bank COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Vs.
Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor : NO. 2001CV906
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
First Union National Bank of Delaware f/k/a First Union Home
Equity Bank, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Jogeph
Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859.

1. Name and address of owner (s} or reputed owner (g):

Name Address (1f address cannot be reasonably
agcertained, pleage s0 indicate)

Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor 109 Pine Street

Orangeville, PA 17859
2. Name and address of defendant{s) in the judgment:
Name Address {if address cannot be reasonably

agcertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address (1f address cannoct be reasonably
agscertalned, please so indicate)

None

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, pleasge so indicate)



5. Name and addr.ss of every other person wi  has any record
lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasocnably
ascertained, please so indicate)

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Columbia County Dept. of 700 Sawmill Road, Ste. A
Domestic Relations Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Pa Dept. of Public Welfare Health and Welfare Bldg, Room 432
Bureau of Child Suppori Enforcement P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the

plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest 1in the property
that may be affected by the sale:

Name Address {(if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. #4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

October 29, 2001

Jose A, G eck, Jr.
Attoffiey £ Plaintiff



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DOCKET # 123ed2001

PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF DELAWARE
DEFENDANT BARBARA M. CONNER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TIMOTHY L. MILLER - TAX COLLECTOR | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 938 _ FORECLOSURE

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON \;-"_I'ﬂ

RELATIONSHIP ™ IDENTIFICATION

DATE 123 3 TIME S < MILEAGE /S — _ OTHER

Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT PO POB__ POE_ CCSO __
8. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YBARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
--’/r/f//"/ ir3e PDiPmert
foide 3 JO S ST it
g~ oL .
' { 273 ALT (L -

7

Gg&‘f\ ' DATE [/ 'zﬁg .;o B

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DOCKET # 123ed2001

PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF DELAWARE

DEFENDANT BARBARA M. CONNER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ORANGEVILLE BOROUGH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON < 55y (2.TL, remp

RELATIONSHIP (1ot o8 Qecs IDENTIFICATION
DATE }-30 55 TIME Y3\ S MILEAGE < ...~ _ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  ~ Eyes __ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOAY POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY "o { (ko DATE )~ 32—
; I

.,

/



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COQURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 783-6300
FAX: (570) 38%-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF
DELAWARE

VS.
BARBARA M. CONNER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #123 OF 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 25,2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BARBARA CONNER AT 202 MAIN STREET ORANGEVILLE COLUMBIA

COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF

DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

Ealy 28

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 30TH DAY OF JANUARY 2002




GOLDBECK McCAFFER. Y & McKEEVER

By: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney I.D. #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg. ATTCRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

{215) 627-1322

First Union Naticnal Bank of Delaware
f/k/a First Union Home Equity Bank COLUMBIA COQUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

FL T I

Plaintiff
Va.

Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor : NO.2001CV906

Defendant 5;00/* @ - /025

TO: Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor
109 Pine Street
Orangeville, PA 17859

THIS FIEM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATICN CBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND
SHOULD NOT BE CCNSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DERT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

Your house (real estate) at Main Street, Qrangex%}le, PA 17859, is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff’'s Sale on MAcCh 6 201 at
?/30 An} | in Columbia County, Sheriff's Office, C3lumbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of

$62,308.31 obtained by First Union National Bank of Delaware f/k/a
First Union Home Equity Bank (the mortgagee) against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled 1f you pay to the mortgagee the
Back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys
Fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you wmay call:

(215) 627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the
Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your cights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See
notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERTFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
{215) £27-1322,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if
the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call

the Sheriff‘s office at (570) 389-5622,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vyou
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer.
At this time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may ke entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A proposed schedule of distribution of the money bid for
your house will be prepared by the Sheriff within 30 days of the Sale.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid ocut in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the Schedule of
Distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NQT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE COFFICE LISTED
BELOW TQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.0. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800} 692-7375
and
Susqgquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760
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HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

P

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(570 2093671 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17813 (STH1 76300
FAX: ($70) 7B4.0257

February 19, 2001
TIMOTHY L. MILLER - TAX COLLECTOR

PO BOX 98
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF DELAWARE
A)
BARBARA M. CONNER

DOCKET # 123ed2001 JD # 906JD2001

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Noru & Boodorwnd

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY « McKEEVER

By: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney I.D. #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg. ATTORNEY FCR PLAINTIFF
111 S. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

{215) 627-1322

First Union National Bank of Delaware
f/k/a First Union Home Equity Bank COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

LI T T

Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Vs,
Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor s NO.2001CV906
Defendant Cj ; /cghg
00/ -E]) -
TO: Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor

109 Pine Street
Orangeville, PA 17859

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE
PREVIQUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND
SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGATINST PROPERTY.

Your house (real estate) at i i PA 17859, 1is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on (MA¢Ch & X024 at
c?ﬁﬁj ;4“1 , in Columbia County, Sheriff's Office, Columbia County

Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$62,308.31 obtained by Fi i i
First Union Home Equity Bank {the mortgagee)} against you.

NOTICE QF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’'s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the
Back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys
Fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:
{215) 627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the
Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able toc stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.,



You may need a.. attorney to assert your r.4hts. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YQU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOQU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your preoperty will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
{215) 627-1322,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if
the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, vyou may call

the Sheriff’s office at [570) 389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amocunt
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer.
At this time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A proposed schedule of distribution of the money bid for
your house will be prepared by the Sheriff within 30 days of the Sale.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong} are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the Schedule of
Distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOQULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER QR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED
BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.0O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375
‘and
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5 Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. 80X 180 THHOUR FHONE
(570 W56 ALOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570) 7444300
FAX: (570) 784-0237
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF Docket# 123ed2001
DELAWARE
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BARBARA M. CONNER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 31, 2001, AT 11:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BARBARA M, CONNER AT 109 PINE
ST.,, ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO BARBARA CONNER, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, JANUARY 17, 2002 ﬂ:mu_\ﬁl Mmm.ﬁ ‘}.,
X
Zdé” Ay W /t/f SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC _

OTARIAL SEAL
!, WENDY wg Tovsnmﬁam’fcg“yf ‘ /
| BLOOMSBURG, Lt WeeR 07, 20051 X i?? r;.ﬁbé 4
'MY COMMISSION EXPIRES N - P NGRS

DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DOCKET # 123ed2001

PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF DELAWARE
DEFENDANT BARBARA M. CONNER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BARBARA M. CONNER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
[09 PINE ST. FORECLOSURE

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON BARBARA  Conn T

RELATIONSHIP ____—" IDENTIFICATION

DATE /2/2//6; TIME //3% MILEAGE <"~  OTHER

Race = Sex  Hcight Weight  Eyes ___ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE__ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moUow

e

OTHER (SPECITY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY JAVL P aneetew DATE __ 22 /37 /@ /




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DOCKET # 123ed2001

PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF DELAWARE

DEFENDANT BARBARA M. CONNER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

;
SERVED UPON O o

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE |-14-0F TIME ZC”O MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

moOw

o

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB  POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

7/ C DATE




T HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
35Ol
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
{370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 784-6100

FAX: {3700 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE
RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT

DOCKET AND INDEX J2-}-ef
SET FILE FOLDER UP j2-1j-of
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION l/ _

COPY OF DESCRIPTION v P

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S S4IE |

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM v
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1200.00 cy 1d333%

* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
. ) __.-" . H r.._(!';'/' \
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES  [ay b, Jd sef of15C
o~ R - - . . —
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER Fsd  J-aS Ado. - /3, 20 37

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST £ MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TQO PREVIQUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIFTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
4% DOCKET ALL DATES




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

i S
Y ‘

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P,O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{37 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 178153 (370) 764-0300
FAX: (370} 389-5625

PRESS ENTERPRISE

Lackawanna Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: December 11, 2001

Re: Sheriff’s Sale Advertising Dates

First Union National Bank of Delaware Vs. Barbara Conner a/k/a Connor
No. 123 of 2001 E.D. and No. 906 of 2001 J.D.

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the foliowing dates:

1™ Week February 13, 2002
2™ Week February 20, 2002
3 Week February 27, 2002
SALE DATE: March 6, 2002 at 9:30 AM

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Ror O Rl

rry A. Réadarmel, Ir.
Sheriff of Columbia County



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

First Union National Bank of : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Delaware f/k/a First Union : COLUMEIA COUNTY, PA
Home Equity Bank

Plaintiff : NO: 2001CVvS806
vs. H WRIT OF EXECUTION
: (MOCRTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor ACC, - 67Z>_/;2_3
Defendant - o

TQO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below) :

Premises: Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859

(see attached legal description)

Amcunt Due $62,308.31
Interest from 10/26/01 to Date
of Sale at $10.24 per diem S
Total s Plus Costs

as endorsed ) | ]
. }JFJ [ oot (ijél&lLA_; £§ fjﬁjaJvuth
Decked . N i Clerk







First Union Nation«l Bank of Delaware

f/k/a First Union Home Equity Bank : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Vs.
Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor : NO. 2001CV306

Defendant AN - ED S 3

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
. Uni Nati 1 Ban] c ] f/k/a First Uni H
Equity Bank, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph
Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as cof the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Execution wag filed the following information concerning the

real property located at Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859.

1. Name and address of owner(g) or reputed owner (s):
Name Address {(if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Barhara_M¢ﬂCaner_aLkL§_CanQr 109 Pine Street
Orangeville, PA 17859
2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name ' Address (if address canncot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Addregs (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded heclder of every mortgage of
record:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be reagonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Columbia County Dept. of 700 Sawmill Road., Ste. A
Domestic Relations Blcomsburg, PA 17815
Pa Dept. of Public Welfare Health and Welfare Bldg, Room 432
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement P.O, Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
7. Name and address of every other perscn of whom the

plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property
that may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address canncet be reasonably
ascertained, please go indicate)

None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. #4904 relating to unsworn falgification to
authorities.

October 29, 2001

Jose A, G beck, Jr.
Attoffiey £ Plaintiff



First Union National Bank of Delaware
f/k/a First Union Home Equity Bank : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISICN

-

Vs.
Barbara M., Conner a/k/a Connor NO. 2001¢Cv906
Defendant ;7?(.?(:? a 5—7_—) /033
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
First Uni Nati 1 Bank of Del f/k/a First Uni H

Equity Bank, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph

L1}

Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at Main_Street., Orangeville, PA 17859.

1. Name and addregs of owner({s) or reputed owner (g):

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

Barbara_ML_Qaner_aLkZA_anngr 10% Pine Street

Qrangeville, PA 17858
2. Name and address of defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name ' Address (1f address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
reccrd lien on the real property tc be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name Address {if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please sco indicate)



5. Name and address of every other person wno has any record
lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
gale:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Columbia County Dept. of 700 Sawmill Road, Ste., A
Domegtic Relations Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Pa Dept. of Public Welfare Health and Welfare Bldg, Room 432
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the

plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property
that may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasgsonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and belief,
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. #4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Octcber 29, 2001

Joge A. G eck, Jr.
Attoffiey £ Plaintiff



GOLDBECK, MCCAFFEr.Y & MCKEEVER

By: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney I.D. #16132 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Suite 500-The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
{215) 627-1322
Firgt Union National Bank of Delaware
f/k/a First Union Home Equity Bank COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION
Vs. NO., 2001CVe06
Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor ;:26760“ éf:z)'/éég"j
CERTIFICATION

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR., ESQUIRE, hereby states that he ig the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter and that the
premises are not subiject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

an FHA Mortgage

nen-owner occupied

vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

—n e — —
M et e

X

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
§ 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

o6,

Joseph /3. Gol ck, Jr.
Attor for aintiff




GOLDBECK, MCCAFFE: { & MCKEEVER
By: Jogeph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney I.D. #16132 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Suite 500-The Bourse Rldg.
111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 191086 COURT OF CCOMMON PLEAS
{215} £27-1322
First Union National Bank of Delaware
f/k/a First Union Home Equity Bank COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION
Va. NO. 2001CV306

RCC-ED /D3

Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor

CERTIFICATION

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR., ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter and that the
premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it ig:

an FHA Mortgage
non-owner cccupied
vacant

X Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

—n
e M e e

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
§ 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Joseph/Ay. Gol ck, Jr.
Attor for aintiff




SHERIFEF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plainuff Court Numbcr

First Union National Bank of Delaware f/k/a First Union Home Equity Bank 2001CV906

Defendant Type or Wril of Complaint

Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF ININVIOUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. 1O SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPER'TY 10O BE LEVIED. ATTACIIED OR SALE.

Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor
AT- ADDRESS (Sreel or RED, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State amd Zip Code)
109 Pine Strect, Orangeville, PA 17859

INDICATE UNUSUATL SERVICE: COMMON. Ol PA. DEPUTIZE OTHER

NOwW, .. _ , 2001, 1, SheriiT of Columbia County, FA do hereby deputize the Sherilf of
County, o cxecule the within and make retum thereof according to law.

Sheriff of Columbia- (tlé&nty, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATCIIMAN - Any deputy sheril¥ levying upon of attaching any
property under within writ may lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afier notifying person of levy or attachment
without liability on the part of such deputy ot sheriff to any plaintift herein for any loss, destruction or temoval of any such property befare sherill™s sale
therenf.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPLDITING SERVICE.

Please attempt service on the above named Defendant.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting scrvice on behall o XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Daie
_ Defendant

(215) 627-1322 October 29, 2001

ADDRESS: 500 - The

SEND NOTICL OF SERVICE COPY T NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW: {This area must be completed il notice is to be matled)
Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, 500 — The Bourse Building, 111 8. Independence Mall East, Philadelphia, PA 19106

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFE Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMECD and subscribed to before me {his day SO ANSWERS Date
Signaturc of Dep. Shenff

of 19

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN rcadability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
First Union Nationul Bank of Delaware f/k/a First Union Home Equity Bank 2001CVa06
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connoré& EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. HIC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

Barbara M. Conner a/k/a Connor
AT- ATMIRESS (Strewt or RED, Aparment No., City, Boro, Twyp., State and Zip Cude)
Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859

INDICATLE UNUSUAL SLRVICE: COMMON., OF PA, DEPUTTZE OTHER

NOW, 2001, I, Sheriff of Columbia County, PA do herchy deputive the Sheriit of
County, to execute the within and make return thercof according lo law.

Shenifl of Columbia Coun ty, Perna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN -~ Any deputy sherifT levying upon or altaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after nolifying person of levy ar attachment
withoul lability on the part of such deputy or sherift te any plaintifT herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property beforc sherifl™s sale
thereof,

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEMTING SERVICE.

Please post the Handbill of Sale upon the mortgaged premises riven above,

Signature of Attomey or other Criginatgr requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
_ Delendant

(215) 627-1322 October 24, 2001

SEND NOTICE QF SERVICE COPY TO NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW: ({This arca must be completed if notice is o be mailed)
Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Lsquire, 300 — The Bourse Building, 111 8. Independence Mall East, Philadelphia, PA 19106

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this | _ day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherift

ol e 19

Signature of Sheniff Date

Sheriff of
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Tract No. 1

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point localed along the northeast side of Route #487, thence along said Route
#487 North 33 degrees East, 48.5 feet 1o a point; thence along the ten fool unclaimed strip of
land, South 35 degrees 55 minutes East, 101.6 [eet to a stake; thence along land of R. Buck,
South 35 degrees 30 minutes West, 48.6 fect to an old stake; thence along land now or formerly
of Beers, North 55 degrees 50 minutes West, 96 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Tract No. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN house and lot of ground situate in the Borough of Orangeville, in the
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit;

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenure of E.R,
Stiner and wife; on the Cast by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure of
the Estale of John C. Smith; on the South by lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or late
in tenure of Minnie Hutton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 ¥ feet, more or less, whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tract No. 3

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

On the North by Lot of Joseph Fleckenstine, on the East by Lot of Mrs, C. H. Reice, on the South
by Lot of Wesley Hutton, and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less and in width 59 feet, more or Iess, and whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM, the following described tract of land:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenure of E.R.
Stiner and wife; On the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs, C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure
of the Estate of John C. Smith; on the South by Lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or
late in tenure of Minnie Hutlon; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being
in depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 2 feet, more or less, whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house,

Tax Parcel 28-02-52

Being known as Main Street, Orangceville, PA 17859



Tract No. 1

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point located along the northeast side of Route #487, thence along said Route
#487 North 33 degrees East, 48.5 feet to a point; thence aleng the ten foof unclaimed strip of
land, South 55 degrees 55 minutes East, 101.6 feet to a stake; thence along land of R. Buck,
South 35 degrees 30 minutes West, 48.6 feet to an old stake; thence along land now or formerly
of Beers, North 55 degrees 50 minules Wesl, 96 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Tract No., 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN house and lot of ground situate in the Borough of Orangeville, in the
County of Columbia and State of Peunsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fieckenstine, now ar late in tenure of E.R.
Stiner and wife; on the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Rceice, now or late in tenure of
the Estate of John C. Smith; on the Scouth by lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or late
in tenure of Minnie Hutton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 % feet, more or less, whereon js erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tract No. 3

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Borough of Orangevilie,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lat of Joseph Fleckenstine, on the East by Lot of Mrs. C. H. Reice, on the South
by Lot of Wesley Hutton, and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less and in width 59 feet, more or less, and whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling housc.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM, the following described tract of land:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenurc of E.R.
Stiner and wife; On the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure
of the Estate of John C. Smith; on the South by Lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or
late in tenure of Minnie Hutton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being
in depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 ¥ feet, more or less, whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tax Parcel 28-02-52

Being known as Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859



Tract No. 1

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point located along the northeast side of Route #487, thence along said Route
#4387 North 33 degrees East, 48.5 feet to a point; thence along the ten foot unclaimed strip of
land, South 55 degrees 55 minutes East, 101.6 feet to a stake; thenee along land of R. Buck,
South 35 degrecs 30 minutes West, 48.6 feet to an old stake; thence along land now or formerly
of Beers, North 55 degrees 50 minutes West, 96 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Tract No. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN house and lot of ground situate in the Borough of Orangeville, in the
County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenure of E.R,
Stiner and wife; on the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs, C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure of
the Estate of John C. Smith; on the Scuth by lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or late
in tenure of Minnie Huiton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or tess, and in width 48 Y% fect, more or less, whereon is erccted a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tract No. 3

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lot of Joseph Fleckenstine, on the East by Lot of Mrs, C. H. Reice, on the South
by Lot of Wesley Hutton, and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less and in width 59 feet, more or less, and whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM, the following described tract of land:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenure of E.R.
Stiner and wife; On the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure
of the Estate of John C, Smith; on the South by Lot formerly in tenurc of Wesley Hutton, now or
late in tenure of Minnie Huiton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being
in depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 % feet, more or less, whercon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house,

Tax Parccl 28-02-52

Being known as Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859



Tract No. 1

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BLEGINNING at a peint located along the northeast side of Route #487, thence along said Route
#487 North 33 degrees East, 48.5 feet to a point; thence along the ten foot unclaimed strip of
land, South 55 degrees 55 minutes East, [01.6 feet {o a stake; thence afong land of R. Buck,
South 35 degrees 30 minutes West, 48.6 feet to an old stake; thence along land now or formerly
of Beers, North 55 degrees 50 minutes West, 96 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Tract No. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN house and lot of ground situate in the Borough of Orangeville, in the
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenure of E.R.
Stiner and wife; on the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure of
the Estate of John C. Smith; on the Scuth by lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or late
in tenure of Minnie Hutlon; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or lgss, and in width 48 % feet, more or less, whereon 1s erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tract No. 3

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
Columbia County, Pecnnsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lot of Joseph Fleckenstine, on the East by Lot of Mrs. C. H. Reice, on the South
by Lot of Wesley Hutton, and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being in
depth 6 perches, morce or less and in width 59 feet, more or less, and whercon 1s crected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM, the following described tract of land:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenure of E.R.
Stiner and wife; On the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure
of the Estate of John C. Smith; on the South by Lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or
late in tenure of Minnie Hut{on; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being
in depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 % feet, more or less, whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tax Parcel 28-02-52

Being known as Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859



Tract No. 1

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point located along the northeast side of Route #487, thence along said Route
#4387 North 33 degrees East, 48.5 feet to a point; thenee along the ten foot unclaimed strip of
land, South 55 degrees 55 minutes East, 101.6 fect to a stake; thence along land of R. Buck,
South 35 degrees 30 minutes West, 48.6 feel to an old stake; thence along land now or formerly
of Beers, North 55 degrees 50 minutes West, 96 [eet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Tract No. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN house and lot of ground situate in the Borough of Orangeville, in the
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenure of E.R.
Stiner and wife; on the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure of
the Estate of John C. Smith; on the South by lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or late
in tenure of Minnic Hutton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 %2 feet, more or lcss, whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tract No. 3

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Borough of Orangeyville,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

On the North by Lot of Joseph Fleckenstine, on the East by Lot of Mrs. C. H. Reice, on the South
by Lot of Wesley Hution, and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less and in width 59 feef, more or less, and whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVINC; THEREFROM, the following described tract of land:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenure of E.R.
Stiner and wife; On the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure
of the Estate of John C. Smith; on the South by Lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or
late in tenure of Minnie Hutlon; and on the West by Main Strect of said Borough, said Lot being
in depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 ' feet, more or less, whereon is erecled a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tax Parcel 28-02-52

Being known as Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859



Tract No, 1

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
County of Columbia, Penasylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point located along the northeast side of Route #487, thence along said Route
#487 North 33 degrees East, 48.5 {eet to a point; thence along the ten foot unclaimed strip of
land, South 55 degrees 55 minutes Bast, 101.6 feet to a stake; thence along land of R, Buck,
South 35 degrees 30 minutes West, 48.6 feet to an old stake; thence along land now or formerly
of Beers, North 55 degrees 50 minutes West, 96 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNTNG.

Tract No. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN housec and lot of ground situate in the Borough of Orangeville, i the
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenurc of .R.
Stiner and wife; on the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure of
the Estate of John C. Smith; on the South by lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or late
inn tenure of Minnie Hutton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 %4 feet, more or less, whereon is erccted a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tract No. 3

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and {ract of land, sitwate in the Borough of Orangeville,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lot of Joseph Fieckenstine, on the East by Lot of Mrs. C. H. Reice, on the South
by Lot of Wesley Hutton, and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Eot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less and in widih 59 feet, more or less, and whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM, the following described tract of land:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenure of E.R.
Stiner and wife; On the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure
of the Estate of John C. Smith; on the South by Lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or
late in tenure of Minnic Hutton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being
in depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 'z feet, more or less, whercon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tax Parcel 28-02-52

Being known as Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859



Tract No. 1

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foilows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point located along the northeast side of Route #487, thenee along said Route
#487 North 33 degrees East, 48.5 fect to a point; thence along the ten foot unclaimed strip of
land, South 55 degrees 55 minutes East, 101.6 feet to a stake; thence along land of R. Buck,
South 35 degrees 30 minutes West, 48.6 feet 1o an old stake; thence along land now or formerly
of Beers, North 55 degrees 50 minutes West, 96 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Tract No. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN housc and lot of ground situate in the Borough of Orangeville, in the
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckensting, now or late in tenure of E.R.
Stiner and wife; on the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure of
the Estate of John C. Smith; on the South by lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or late
in tenurc of Minnie Hutton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 4 feet, more or Icss, whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tract No. 3

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lot of Joseph Fleckenstine, on the East by Lot of Mrs. C. H. Reice, on the South
by Lot of Wesley Hutton, and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less and in width 59 feet, more or less, and whereon is crected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM, the following described tract of land:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenure of E.R,
Stiner and wife; On the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure
of the Estate of John C. Smith; on the South by Lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutlon, now or
late in tenure of Minnie Hutton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being
in depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 % feet, more or less, whercon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tax Parcel 28-02-52

Being known as Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859



Tract No. |

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce!l and tract of land situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wil:

BEGINNING at a point located along the northeast side of Route #487, thence along said Route
#487 North 33 degrecs East, 48.5 feet to a point; thence along the ten foot unclaimed strip of
land, South 55 degrees 55 minutes East, 101.6 feet to a stake; thence along land of R, Buck,
South 35 degrees 30 minutes West, 48.6 (eet to an old stake; thence along land now or formerly
of Beers, North 55 degrees 50 minutes West, 96 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING,

Tract No. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN house and lot of ground situate in the Borough of Qrangeville, in the
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joseph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenure of E.R.
Stiner and wife; on the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure of
the Estate of John C. Smith; on the Scuth by fot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or late
in tenure of Minnic Hutton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 '% fect, morc or less, whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

TFract No. 3

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and fract of land, situate in the Borough of Orangeville,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

On the North by Lot of foseph Fleckenstine, on the East by Lot of Mrs. C. H. Reice, on the South
by Lot of Wesley Hutton, and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being in
depth 6 perches, more or less and in width 59 feet, more or less, and whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM, the following described tract of Jand:

On the North by Lot formerly in tenure of Joscph Fleckenstine, now or late in tenurec of E.R.
Stiner and wife; On the East by lot formerly in tenure of Mrs. C. H. Reice, now or late in tenure
of the Estate of John C. Smith; on the South by Lot formerly in tenure of Wesley Hutton, now or
late in tenure of Minnie Hutton; and on the West by Main Street of said Borough, said Lot being
in depth 6 perches, more or less, and in width 48 V% feet, more or less, whereon is erected a two-
story frame dwelling house.

Tax Parcel 28-02-52

Being known as Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859



